Date: October 23, 2024
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER [Project Living Arts & 8 Catet. i
Page 10of 2
Location
To (Contractor) Contract No 12%-
Living Arts & Sciene Center inc
362 N Martin Luther King Biva Oniginal Contract Amt $35.296
Lexington KY 40508 Cumulative Amount of s0
Pravious CW Orders
| Percent Change - Previous 0.00%
Change Orders
Total Contract Amount Pror
to this Change Order 8008
Change Order No 1
You are hereby requested 1o comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification )
Current Change Order
'::h Description of changes-quantities. unit pnces. change in completion date, etc Decrease in contract price Increase in contrac! price
1___|Stormwater Quality Projects Incentive Grant completed under budget $5,626.76
3
4
5
3
Total decrease $5,626.76
Total increase $0.00
Net Amount of this Change Order S84 78)
New Contract Amount Including this Change Order $29.669.24
Percent Change - This Change Order 15.85 )
Percent Change - All Change Orders -13.94%
The time provided for the compietion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto
This Change Order shall have 2 zero (0) calendar day tme extension
Recommended by b A L. TV A : (Project Managen)|Date 5 /) | 5 5t
Reviewed / Accepted by ! e mﬂ(;__. (Consuftant){Date Yy, . |,
Accepted by J (Contractor){Date
Approved Q{ C/‘{,‘/Lf f“«ﬁg & = (Directon)|[Date /) - 7 - ¥
Approved by N/A (Less than 5%) «f/ M W (Commissioner)|Date | 2 / 72) [/ Z
Approved by N/A (Less than 5%) (Mayor or CAO)|Date




O O

Page20of2

PROJECT: Living Arts & Science Center, Inc. FY22 Class B Education
Stormwater Quality Project Incentive Grant

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE [ — "~ -

CHANGE ORDER #: 1

2. ls proposed change an alternate bid? __Yes __ No

3. Wil proposed change alter the physical size of the project? Yes __ No

——n.

If "Yes", explain.

4. Effect of this change on other prime contractors:

5. Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes ___Not Nacessary
6. Wil this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? __ Yes __No
If "Yes", wi_ll the policies be extended? Yes__ No

7. Effect on operation and maintenance costs:

8. Eifect on contract completion date:

Mayor Date




