


[bookmark: _Hlk155779989]RESOLUTION NO. _____ - 2025 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO THE AGREEMENT WITH LIVING ARTS AND SCIENCE CENTER, INC., FOR A STORMWATER QUALITY PROJECT, FOR THE DIVISION OF WATER QUALITY, DECREASING THE CONTRACT BY THE SUM OF $5,626.76, FROM $35,296.00 TO $29,669.24.
______________________________________________________________________

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:
Section 1 – That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute Change Order No. 1, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, to the Agreement with Living Arts and Science Center, Inc., for a Stormwater Quality Project, for the Division of Water Quality, decreasing the contract price by the sum of $5,626.76, from $35,296.00 to $29,669.24.
Section 2 – That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.
PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:


________________________________
MAYOR

ATTEST:

________________________________
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL
0019-25:EPT:4927-2646-4016, v. 1



